COUNCIL CHAMBER

121659

June 27, 2012

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2009, Resolution No. 09-1949 authorized a professional
services contract with GSWW, a division of Burgess & Niple, Inc. for the flood study of
Northwest Highway (West) at Tulane Boulevard; and,

WHEREAS, on January 31, 2011, Administrative Action No. 10-2900 authorized
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with GSWW, a division of Burgess &
Niple, Inc. for hydraulic modeling of a diversion system, in an amount not to exceed
$24,500, from $151,380 to $175,880.

WHEREAS, on April 13, 2011, Resolution No. 11-0962 authorized Supplemental
Agreement No. 2 to the contract with GSWW, a division of Burgess & Niple, Inc., for the
engineering design of floodgates and erosion control improvements, in an amount not
to exceed $75,750, increasing the contract from $175,880.00 to $251,630; and,

WHEREAS, bids were received on May 10, 2012, for the construction of erosion control
improvements for 3908 and 3918 Vinecrest Drive and 3809 Sleepy Lane (Erosion
Control Group 06-808), as follows:

BIDDERS BID AMOUNT
Austin Filter Systems, Inc. $276,708.50
Macval Associates, LLC $293,760.00
Environmental Safety Services $303,909.00
Ark Contracting Services, LLC $307,983.00
DCI Contracting $333,810.00
ERS $339,844.00
Greg Olden $384,441.00
Texas Standard Construction $446,690.00

Now, Therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with
Austin Filter Systems, Inc. for erosion control improvements at 3908 and 3918
Vinecrest Drive and 3809 Sleepy Lane (Erosion Control Group 06-808) in an amount
not to exceed $276,708.50, this being the lowest responsive bid as indicated by the
tabuiation of bids.

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the contract after it
has been approved as to form by the City Attorney.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

121659

June 27, 2012

Section 3. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to disburse funds in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the contracts from:

Flood Protection and Storm Drainage Facilities Fund
Fund BT23, Department PBW, Unit P723, Act. ERCT
Obj. 4540, Program # PB06P723, CT PBWO06P723I1
Vendor #VS0000036279, in an amount not to exceed $276,708.50

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is

accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

JUN 27 2012
A P A

City Secretar




